'Keso 2007.09 CC Approved 1-16-07 CS-07-63

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, entered into this 16th day of January , 2007, by and between the County of Nassau, by and through the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, and the City of Fernandina Beach, by and through the City Commissioners of Fernandina Beach, who, for and in consideration of the amount of monies and services herein below expressed agree as follows:

1. THE CITY OF FERNANDINA BEACH AGREES TO:

- a. Pay to the County of Nassau, the sum of Fifty One Thousand and Six Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars (\$51,667), to be paid in four equal installments of \$12,916.75 each in the months of January, March, June and September, 2007. Said sum of money represents the City of Fernandina Beach's contribution towards the operation, by the county, of the public library in Fernandina Beach, Florida.
- b. Contribute the above stated sum of money in order that the county can continue to maintain a free library, as set forth in Florida Statutes, Chapter 257.17, and be eligible for an annual operating grant from the State of Florida.

2. THE COUNTY AGREES TO:

- a. Continue the operation of a free library located in Fernandina Beach, Florida.
- b. Apply to the Division of Library Services of the Florida Department of State for operating and equalization grants

for public library service as provided in Chapter 257, Florida Statutes.

To Provide the City of Fernandina Beach with a copy of the county's annual audit of funds expended that will include the funds for the library.

our hands and seals this 12th day of March , 2007.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST as to Chairman's Signature:

CRAWFORD

ts: Æx-Officio Clerk

CITY OF FERNANDINA BEACH

ATTEST:

Contract approved as to form:

Contract approved as to

Form:

DAVID A. HALLMAN

County Attorney

City Attorney